Quick Installation Sheet | CMA-267-AEN | Page 1Corning Optical Communications
This document describes the installation procedure for the Corning® optical network evolution (ONE™) headend unit (HEU)
and relevant modules.
1.	 REQUIRED KITS
The following items are required for installing the ONE™ HEU. If any of the listed items are missing, contact your
Corning representative.
HEU Kit Qty Item
Headend Unit Chassis (with blank panels on RIM and

Radio Expander Module – expands the RF sources to the
OIU
1
Pilot Transport Cable (P/N: PCKC47*) – Single QMA to
QMA  cable; L = 47 in; used for passing reference clock
signal connections between RIX modules.
*Additional lengths can be ordered:
•	 PCKC20: L = 20 in
•	 PCKC63: L = 63 in
•	 PCKC79: L = 79 in
1
ERFC Cable Kit  (according to order) Qty Item
ERFC (Expander Cable) - RF interface cable to HEU; 9-pin
SMP to SMP connector
 Available in five different lengths:
•   ERFC16: L = 16 in
•   ERFC24: L = 24 in
•   ERFC34: L = 34 in
•   ERFC40: L = 40 in
•   ERFC59: L = 59 in
1
ETM Kit  (according to order) Qty Item
ETM Expander Termination Module (for unused
Expander slot) unit